Illinois law.

Section 113.260  Sheltered Care, Personal Care, or Nursing Care Rates 

	Group A Counties
	Needs 
Assessment
	Group B 
Counties

	
	
	

	$1548
	0-7
	$1565

	$1555
	8
	$1572

	$1562
	9
	$1580

	$1568
	10
	$1589

	$1576
	11
	$1597

	$1581
	12
	$1604

	$1589
	13
	$1630

	$1594
	14
	$1620

	$1602
	15
	$1628

	$1608
	16
	$1637

	$1615
	17
	$1644

	$1621
	18
	$1653

	$1628
	19
	$1660

	$1635
	20
	$1668

	$1642
	21
	$1677

	$1648
	22
	$1685

	$1655
	23
	$1692

	$1661
	24
	$1700



a)	Group A Counties are counties other than Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, and Will. 

b)	Group B Counties are Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, and Will. 

c)	Rate includes shelter factor and approved activity and social rehabilitation programs. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 8875, effective June 9, 2023)
